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13" REGIONAL MEETING OF SALW COMMISSIONS
List of Participants
Hybrid setting (Online via Zoom)
13-14 April 2021

( ) Regional

NAME FUNCTION / INSTITUTION CONTACT DETAILS
1. Mr. Miodrag Lazi¢ Head of Department for European Affairs and Planning, Ministry of Interior miodrag.lazic@mup.gov.rs
2. Mr. Stefan Milijanovi¢ Assistant Head of Criminal Police Directorate/Head of Firearms Focal Point, Ministry of Interior stefan.milijanovic@mup.gov.rs
. ., Head of the Department for Agreements on mutual encouragement and protection of L .

3. Ms. Jasmina Roski¢ . . . L jasmina.roskic@mtt.gov.rs

investments, Ministry of Trade, Tourism and Telecommunications.
N Head of SALW Registry Department, Common Affairs Directorate, Police Directorate, . .

4, Ms. Jelena Lakicevic¢ . . jelena.lakicevic@amup.gov.rs
Ministry of Interior

5. Ms. Marijana Pavlovi¢ Police Adviser, Section for Cooperation with EU, Ministry of Interior marijana.pavlovicamup.gov.rs

6. Mr. Andrej Pavlovic¢ Member of FFP, Police Directorate/ Ministry of Interior andrej.pavlovic@mup.gov.rs

7 Mr. Vitali Guivan Head of Weapons and licensed supervision Directorate of the National Inspectorate of Public vitalie.quivan@igp.gov.md

' ) Security, General Police Directorate, Ministry of Internal Affairs * =

Head of the Arms Traffic Surveillance Unit, National Inspectorate of Public Security, General . .

8. Mr. lon Turcanu . . . . ion.turcan_dgsp@igp.gov.md
Police Directorate, Ministry of Internal Affairs

0 Head of Ballistic Examinations Unit of the Judicial and Expertise Forensic Center, General Police - .

9. Mr. Mihail Dulgheru Directorate, Ministry of Internal Affairs mihail.dulgheru@igp.gov.md

10. | Mr. Vitalii Moisieenko Senior Expert, Security Service icc@ssu.gov.ua

11. | Ms. Khrystyna Kimachuk Expert, Security Service icc@ssu.gov.ua

12. | Mr. Pavel Vatskel Head of Sector, International Cooperation Department, State Border Committee intcoop@ops.gov.by

13. | Mr. Taras Seredyuk Deputy Head of Unit, International Cooperation Department, State Border Committee intcoop@ops.gov.by

14. | Mr. Arlouski Viachaslau Sgn{or Officer for Speaql Cases, Department for Combatting Organized Crime and Corruption, orlovsky slava@mail.ru
Ministry of Internal Affairs
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15. | Mr. llyashevich Dzianis Sgn{or Officer, Departmgnt for Combatting Organized Crime and Corruption, llyashevich1990@gmail.com
Ministry of Internal Affairs
16. | Mr. Mladen Markovic¢ President of the National SALW Commission, Ministry of Interior mmmladen7@gmail.com
17. | Ms. Mira Radovic¢ Member of the National SALW Commission, Ministry of Interior sektorup@t-com.me
18. | Mr. Kadrija Kurpejovic¢ Member of the National SALW Commission, Ministry of Economy kadrija.kurpejovic@mek.gov.me
19. | Ms.Iva Séepanovi¢ Member of the National SALW Commission, Ministry of Economy iva.scepanovic@mek.gov.me
20. | Ms. Neda Kadovi¢ Member of the National SALW Commission, Ministry of Defence neda.kadovic@mod.gov.me
21. | Mr. Destan Mustafa H(.ea'd of Decisioh for Weapons Ammunitions and Explosives/Department for Public Security, destan.mustafa@rks-gov.net
Ministry of Interior
22. | Mr. Shaip Nura Directorate for International Cooperation in the Rule of Law (ILECU) shaip.nura@kosovopolice.com
23. | Mr. Ermin Pesto Assistant Minister, Head of SALW Coordination Board, Ministry of Security ermin.pesto@msb.gov.ba
Head of Department for General Security Sector for Border and General Security, .
24. | Ms. Andreja Elzner-Kujaca . P . unty i andreja.elzner@msb.gov.ba
Ministry of Security
Secret f SALW Coordination Board, Sector f [ and bord ity, L . .
25. | Mr. Jasmin Selimovic¢ e.cr.e ary o . cordination Board, >ector for general and border secunty. jasmin.selimovic@msb.gov.ba
Ministry of Security
26. | Mr. Dragan Vukadin Chief Inspe.c'For, Head of S.ector for Operational Support, State Investigation and Protection dvukadin@sipa.qov.ba
Agency, Ministry of Security
27. | Mr. Denis Selimovi¢ Senior Expert for Information Exchange, Ministry Of Defense denis.selimovic@mod.gov.ba
28. | Mr. Damir Karahodzi¢ Els::jdof Department for Regulation of Weapons Production / Member of the SALW Coordination damir karahodzic@mvteo.qov.ba
29. | Mr. Momir Brajic¢ Head of Department, Ministry of Foregin Affairs momir.brajic@mvp.gov.ba
30. | Mr. Niksa Gligi¢ Senior Associate, Ministry of Interior niksa.gligic@mup.vladars.net
31. | Mr. Dejan Mitri¢ Member of the SALW Coordination Board dejan.mitric@mup.vladars.net
32. | Ms. Marija Topalovska Advisor in the Department for Legél Affairs, Court Pro.ce.eding's a'nd Human Besources mari!a tooalovska@moi:qov.mk
Management / Member of the National SALW Commission, Ministry of Interior marija.topalovska@gmail.com
33. | Mr.Idriz Haxhiaj Director of Policies and Strategies of Public Order and Safety, Ministry of Interior idriz.haxhiaj@amb.gov.al
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34. | Ms. Margarita Vogli SALW Commission’s Secretariat (Policies and Strategies), Ministry of Interior margarita.vogli@mb.gov.al

35. | Mr. Kujtim Morina Ministry of Foreign Affairs kujtim.morina@mfa.gov.al

36. | Mr.Kostandin Ligori :\Arir:ithr;:;rglefD;iaertment Directorate of Monitoring and Priorities Enforcement, armcontrol al@mod.qov.al

37. | Ms. Lindita Nushi State Police lindita.nushi@asp.gov.al

38. | Ms. Eltiona Metani Head of Department, State Export Control Authority emetani@gmail.com

39. | Ms. Lene L. Hove Rietveld | Policy Adviser, European Union External Action Service lene.hove@eeas.europa.eu

40. | Mr.Emmanuel Vallens Policy Officer, “Firearms” Unit, DG Home, European Commission emmanuel.vallens@ec.europa.eu
41. | Mr. Amer Kapetanovic¢ Head of Political Department, Regional Cooperation Council amer.kapetanovic@rcc.int

42. | Mr. Stefan Feller E:giec;;f}dovrizieérf%?ﬁecr:an Federal Foreign Office on SALW Roadmap Implementation, German stefanfeller@mac.com

43. | Mr.Zoran Vasovi¢ Director, Agency for Testing, Stamping and Marking of Weapons, Devices and Ammunition zavodkg@mts.rs

44, | Ms. Katja Boettcher Political Affairs Officer, Conventional Arms Branch, United Nations Office for Disarmament Affairs | boettcher@un.org

45, | Mr. Tak Mashiko Programme Officer, United Nations Office for Disarmament Affairs mashiko@un.org

46. | Mr. Nils Duquet Director, Flemish Peace Institute nils.duquet@vlaamsparlement.be
47. | Ms.Bojana Balon Head of SEESAC bojana.balon@undp.org

48. | Mr. Alain Lapon Chief Technical Adviser, SEESAC alain.lapon@undp.org

49. | Ms. Juliana Buzi Regional Cooperation Specialist, SEESAC juliana.buzi@undp.org

50. | Ms. Jelena Bujakovi¢ SALW Project Specialist, SEESAC jelena.bujakovic@undp.org
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